12 F
4.00 mm /
0.157”
 2.90 mm /
0.117”
2.80 mm /
0.112”
8.5 F

precautions and warnings, where applicable.
Deflectable Steerable Guiding Sheath
ORDERING GUIDE — Interventional Models
Model #
Set
(One per box)
Sheath
Inner
Diameter
Usable
Sheath
Length
Usable
Dilator
Length
Curve
Bend
STANDARD
DST0654509 6.5 F 45 cm 63 cm 9 mm
DST0654517 6.5 F 45 cm 63 cm 17 mm
DST0655507D2* 6.5 F 55 cm 73 cm 7 mm
DST0655509 6.5 F 55 cm 73 cm 9 mm
DST0655517 6.5 F 55 cm 73 cm 17 mm
DST0656509 6.5 F 65 cm 83 cm 9 mm
DST0659009 6.5 F 90 cm 108 cm 9 mm
TD
DST0654509TD 6.5 F 45 cm 63 cm 9 mm
DST0655509TD 6.5 F 55 cm 73 cm 9 mm
DST0656509TD 6.5 F 65 cm 83 cm 9 mm
STANDARD
DST0704509 7 F 45 cm 63 cm 9 mm
DST0704517 7 F 45 cm 63 cm 17 mm
DST0705509 7 F 55 cm 73 cm 9 mm
DST0705517 7 F 55 cm 73 cm 17 mm
DST0706509 7 F 65 cm 83 cm 9 mm
 DST0707517 7 F 75 cm 93 cm 17 mm
DST0709009 7 F 90 cm 108 cm 9 mm
TD
DST0704509TD 7 F 45 cm 63 cm 9 mm
DST0705509TD 7 F 55 cm 73 cm 9 mm
DST0706509TD 7 F 65 cm 83 cm 9 mm
STANDARD
DST0854517 8.5 F 45 cm 63 cm 17 mm
DST0855517 8.5 F 55 cm 73 cm 17 mm
DST0856517 8.5 F 65 cm 83 cm 17 mm
DST0859017 8.5 F 90 cm 108 cm 17 mm
STANDARD
DST1209030 12 F 90 cm 108 cm 30 mm
DST1387139 13.8 F 71 cm 89 cm 39 mm
* Contains second soft dilator with 80 cm usable length.
Shaft Configurations
Set Contains
• (1) Destino™ Twist steerable guiding sheath